3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-008380 09JUNE2017 | TB | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR 17012432 oo 115 e
F FECR-18-008013 25MAY2018 | LG JD
21513751 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G | ECR-19-009013 082019 | TB | TC
2151375-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151375-1 r TERMINATING UNILT MECHANICAL
i i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151375-2 G TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151375-1 r TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151375-2 G TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151375-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 1297
- | | - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | | | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA N - | | | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
WIRE |1 40 mm [.055] r - | | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL [1.90 mm [.075] a - | | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
408-350472 L - | | - - 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
N\ - | | - - 1 -1752354-6 [STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION i I A e 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 I/
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilJﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL NAME: PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 : 1 1 : : SETIE S PH«HOLDDOWN T
. i i WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
2.54-2.9¢2 mm [.100- 175 IN] 1.30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 INJ R S Iﬁfiiz e e s - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL ATS-639004500 Rev F - - ‘ e et : ‘ S : - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLICATION TERMINAL ATS-639004500 Rev F - - - -
) ) ) 5 | | | | | | 21199551 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION APPLICATION :
SPECIEICATION ) ) ) - | | | | | | 28449081 SCREW  LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ [ T 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL LA AR EE)ZEL - | | | | | | SEELELRE DPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
2867471 43030-0003 2869741 43031-0001 TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL _ | | | | | | 204 1005-¢ SPRING, COMPRESSION : I
286747-2 43030-0007 286974-2 43031-0007 1-286147-2 420261 1-286974-] 420361 ] | | | | | EERRLE 101 DER, NS , =
867474 13030-1001 5869744 13031-0017 - | | | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
5867475 130300051 5869745 13031-0018 : - 2 2 2 2 ? ? 21680781 SCREW DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
867476 13030-0057 860746 130310051 M;E Lg} CRIW{NEEGW %Eg@EEHEEGQET%NG R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
286747-7 43030-0053 286974-7 43031-0052 il o - | | | | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
286747-8 45773-0001 286974-8 43031-0053 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 10.95+/-0.04 [.0374+/-.0016] 7.6 - | | | | | 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
2867479 45773-0002 2869749 43031-0102 22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.875+/-0.035 [.0344+/-.0014] 8 3 - | | | | | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
1-286747-0 45773-0003 1-286974-0 43031-0103 24 AWG OR 0.20mme | 0.815+/-0.025 [.0321+/-.0010] 9.0 - AL 44 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
1-286747-1 45773-0053 1572840~ 44372-3606 - ? 2 2 2 ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 153
1572840~ 44372-0002 - | | | | | | 50180301 NUT  HEX, REG, RoHS M3 157
- | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
WIRFE i CRIMP HEIGHT T CRIMP HEIGHT ZSX - | | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
ST/E N%J mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ? 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SAT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
24 MG OR 0.20mm2 {0 .815+/-0.025 [.0321+/-.00101 9.0 . | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
- | | | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
||||m| - | | | | | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 14
- | | | | | | 1752356-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
fo ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 2120222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
- 2 2 2 2 ? ? 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | | | | | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N T A A R B 155888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | | | | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE |1 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ : : | | E E | "18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, STDE FEED 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. zfl . | | | | : : 5119806 - | INSERT., SHEAR 13
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L N O O 5-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- | | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . .
TR 1 | | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | | | | | | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| | 2 2 | | | | 7-1333201-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | | 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - - - - - - 6
- | | | | | | 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 2-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARN I NG :
| | 2 2 | | | | 1803223-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S N R B - ] >
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T el T ] [-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 27720 711-521-511 -2 | -1 | PART NO SESCRIPTION TN
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIQN SHEET FQR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 2TAUG201? — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i Y I N TE TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 21AUG20T12 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 21AUG2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151375 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

e

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

WL JET T L el
S ——

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= (0 0

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 . 61£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWYN_HN cTAUG2OT2 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY ZWAUGZOWZ Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21TAUG2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 L L ERTION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED All00779 (©=2151375
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVG
I as0s REV BraRznee | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
?2-2151375-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151375-? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151375-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ANDERSON TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
TERMINAL NAME: PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 TERMINAL NAME: PITCH MICRO - FIT 3.0 TERMINAL FEMALE 43030 - - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —3I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 1| - | 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE 38
2. 54-2.92 mm [.100-. 115 IN] 1.30-1.85 mm [.051-.073 IN] > 54-2 92 mm [ 100- 115 IN] | 30-1.85 mm [ 051- 073 INJ " |REFIREF]  994970-2  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL ATS-639004500 Rev F ATS-639004500 R F ,
awopl 1eationCEd XEEMM%MN . - |1 ][ 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION - - 4 | 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ TERMINALS APPLIED A&\ ~ 7 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL - W 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
286747-1 43030-0003 2869741 43031-0001 1-086747-2 42026 1-086974- | 42036 ] - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
2867147-2 43030-0007 286974-2 43031-0002 1-786747-3 41207263 1-086974-7 120363 zﬁl - | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
286747-3 43030-0001 286974-3 43031-0003 - | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
286147-4 43030-1001 286974-4 43031-0017 n Zél - 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
286747-5 43030-0051 286974-5 43031-0018 WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - -
® = | &Y I 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
286747-6 43030-0052 286974-6 43031-0051 SI/E T mm [ INCH ] = | REFERENCE SETTING 1 | 5-547505-2 | SPRING. COMPRESSION T77
2 8 6 7 4'7 - 7 4'3 O 3 O - O O 5 3 2 8 6 9 7 4" 7 4'3 O 31 - O O 5 2 2 O A\N(S C)R O . 5 Orﬂﬂ\2 O . 9 5 + / - O . O 4 [ . O 3 7 4,+ / - O O 1 6 ] 7 R 6 _ 1 1 8 5 477 6 9 _ 2 %{C)L,D E R I N S ‘7 11
286747-8 45773-0001 286974-8 43031-0053 22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.875+/-0.035 [.0344+/- 0014] 8 3 - 1 1 18036073 TDOCUNENTATION PACKAGE T
1-286747-0 45773-0003 1-286974-0 43031-0103 :
1-286747-1 45773-0053 1572840-7 44372-3606 B A 2168078 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHs, ¢ x .188 66
oai0 000 - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 2102872 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
: -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ N 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
SI/E . mm L[ INCH] = VI REFERENCE SETTING 7 | | 811242-5 BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.04 [.0374+/-.0016] 7.6 - w w 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 {0 875+/-0.035 [ . 0344+/- 0014] 8.3 - | > 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 |0 .815+/-0.025 [.0321+/-.0010] 9 0 - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
[ 1] R 1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2 2-28449672-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 20
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | | 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. R 1 -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ! | | c1 19806 INSERT, SHEAR I3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
Zﬁl - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. | - 1 1 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | - | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | | | | 7-1333201-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
- | | 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING -] 2-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [T [T [T 18032239 [CRIMPER, INSULATION I PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER w w w Ty P TR TRTIaTY f
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, | : S
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . SH-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTiON" | DWN 2TAUG20T? [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHGK BALLEY 21AUG201 2 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 21TAUG2012 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i S AL Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151375 B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
0

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= (0 .0

o
‘\P RO

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ Lﬁﬁiﬁmﬁﬁmﬁgﬁffﬁ///!llb REF
‘ w ‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o=
L =&

s

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

Em—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T R R e oy ZTRGZIT? — TE Comnect ity
TN G
C% SALEY 2TAUG2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 21TAUG2012 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he i Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151375
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



